

Amendment 17 to Council Bill No. 3-2020

BY: Deb Jung

Legislative Day No. 3

Date: March 2, 2020

Amendment No. 17

(This Amendment provides that the initial Permit Fee is \$10,000.)

1 On page 4, in line 25 after “**Section 2.**” insert:

2

3 “**And Be It Further Enacted** by the County Council of Howard, County, Maryland, that the fee for a
4 permit for a publicly accessible electric scooter sharing system from the effective date of this Act through
5 June 30, 2020 is \$10,000 and that at the end of June 30, 2020, with no further action required by the
6 County Council, this Section 2 of this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.
7 **Section 3.**”.